JP and JP Booster
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
JP and JP Booster
English (GB)
Installation and operating instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3
Ta

• [TOPIC NOT IN MAP (empty topicContent)]
href=Inspecting-the-product-(ta)-W-s2650.dita
2.5.2 Type key, JP pump and booster
Example:
JP . 3- . 42 . PT- . V . 1x230 V . 50 Hz . 2m .
SCHUKO . HU
Description
JP Jet Pump
3- Max. flow rate [m3/h]
42 Max. head [m]
PT-
Booster type, if applicable:
• PT: Pressure Tank
• PM: Pressure Manager
• PS: Pressure Switch
V
Tank type, if applicable:
• V: Vertical
• H: Horizontal
1x230 V Voltage [V]
50 Hz Frequency [Hz]
2m Cable length [m]
SCHUKO Plug type
HU Country of origin
8
English (G
B)
3. Receiving the product
3.2 Scope of delivery, JP
The box contains the following items:
• 1 Grundfos JP pump
• 1 lifting-handle kit
• 1 quick guide
• 1 safety instructions booklet.
3.3 Scope of delivery, JP Booster
The box contains the following items:
• 1 Grundfos JP Booster
• 1 quick guide
• 1 safety instructions booklet.
4. Installation requirements
4.1 Location
The product can be installed both indoors and
outdoors.
Please observe the following:
• Install the product to enable easy inspection,
maintenance, and service.
• We recommend that you place the product as
close as possible to the liquid to be pumped.
• We recommend that you install the product near
a drain or in a drip tray connected to a drain in
order to lead away possible condensation from
cold surfaces.
Related information
4.3 Ambient temperature during operation
4.2 Installation of the product in a frosty
environment
Protect the product from freezing if it is to be installed
outdoors where frost may occur.
4.3 Ambient temperature during operation
Ambient temperature
0-40 °C The pump can run in continuous
operation.
40-55 °C
The overheating protection ensures
that the pump runs in intermittent
operation when the air temperature is
too high to cool the motor efficiently.
Example of intermittent cycle: the
pump runs for 20 minutes and stops
for 40 minutes before starting again.
See the table below.
Intermittent operation (S3 mode)
40-55 °C 50 Hz 60 Hz